504250039 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4296717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JJ DOGS, LLC	02/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAVE, LLC
Street Address:	1040 EAST 86TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 46M
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9237883
Application Number:	13190808
Patent Number:	9332970
Application Number:	14051595
Application Number:	61941115
Application Number:	14625230
Patent Number:	9463002
Application Number:	61896546
Application Number:	62045835
Application Number:	62046698
PCT Number:	US2015049031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176382139

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

504250039 REEL: 041416 FRAME: 0154

PATENT -

Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1907-0108PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. BECK	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Beck/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017	
Total Attachments: 3	·	
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041416 FRAME: 0155

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an equity agreement executed on September 23, 2016 ("Equity Agreement"), JJ DOGS, LLC ("JJ DOGS"), having a business address of 7510 E. 82nd St., Indianapolis, IN 46256, contributed certain assets to Pave, LLC. ("Pave"), having a business address of 1040 East 86th St., Ste. 46M, Indianapolis, IN 46240, for equity in Pave, including certain issued patents and pending patent applications listed in Exhibit A of the present Patent Assignment. Further pursuant to the Equity Agreement, JJ DOGS agreed to deliver executed assignments of the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A of the Equity Agreement.

Now, in consideration of the mutual promises made in the Equity Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JJ DOGS confirms having assigned, transferred and conveyed all right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and any U.S. or foreign patents or patent applications claiming priority thereto, effective as of the date of execution of the Equity Agreement, September 23, 2016, and for avoidance of doubt does further hereby assign, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in, to and under the patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Pave for its own use to the end of the term or terms for which the patents listed in Exhibit A are granted, reissued or extended, with full rights to sue for damages or other relief for any infringement arising prior to the date of execution of the Letter Agreement.

John M. Gilligan

President

JJ DOGS, LLC

----Notary Page Follows---

PATENT REEL: 041416 FRAME: 0156

STATE OF INDIANA

MARION COUNTY

The foregoing Patent Assignment was signed before me, Jennifer Gordon, a Notary Public, on February 11, 2017 by John M. Gilligan as President of JJ DOGS, LLC who is personally know to me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Jennifer M. Gordon

County of Residence Hamilton

My Commission Expires 2/11/18

PATENT REEL: 041416 FRAME: 0157

EXHIBIT A

Patent/Application No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing/Issue Date
9,237,883	Full Core Biopsy Device	January 19, 2016
13/190,808	Full Core Biopsy Device	July 26, 2011
9,332,970	Full Core Biopsy Device	May, 10, 2016
14/051,595	Scoop Cannula for Full Core Biopsy Device	October 11, 2013
61/941,115	Needle Guide for Percutaneous Lung Biopsy	February 18, 2014
14/625,230	Needle Guide for Percutaneous Lung Biopsy	February 18, 2015
9,463,002	Full Core Biopsy Device	October 11, 2016
61/896,546	Biopsy Training Phantom	October 28, 2013
62/045,835	Full Core Biopsy Device	September 4, 2014
62/046,698	Full Core Biopsy Device	September 5, 2014
PCT/US15/49031	Improvements for Full Core Biopsy Device	September 8, 2015
EP11813034.3	Full Core Biopsy Device	July 26, 2011
JP55890411	Full Core Biopsy Device	February 26, 2016
JP2015-054716	Full Core Biopsy Device	March 18, 2015
EP12854131.5	Full Core Biopsy Device	November 29, 2012
JP2014-544875	Full Core Biopsy Device	May 29, 2014

PATENT REEL: 041416 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 03/01/2017